Amend CSSB 6 as follows:

- (1) In Section 1.30 of the bill, in added Section 45.052, Human Resources Code (House committee printing page 31, line 19), strike "its subcontract" and substitute "substitute care and case management".
- (2) In Section 1.30 of the bill, in added Section 45.054(c), Human Resources Code (House committee printing page 34, line 4), between "services" and the period, insert ", including an evaluation of the department's monitoring and oversight activities".
- (3) In Section 1.33 of the bill, strike amended Section 264.106(b)(2), Family Code (House committee printing page 40, lines 14-18), and substitute:
- "(2) <u>either</u> contract <u>directly</u> with <u>private agencies as</u>

 <u>part of regional community-centered networks for the provision of all necessary substitute care and case management [substitute care providers only to the extent necessary to meet the need for those] services or use an independent administrator to contract for those services;".</u>
- (4) In Section 1.33 of the bill, in added Section 264.106(b)(3), Family Code (House committee printing page 40, line 19), between "administrator" and "to", insert ", if cost beneficial,".
- (5) In Section 1.33 of the bill, in added Section
 264.106(d)(1), Family Code (House committee printing page 41, line
 11), between "care" and "providers", insert "and case management".
- (6) In Section 1.33 of the bill, in added Section 264.106(f), Family Code (House committee printing page 42, line 24), between "services" and "must", insert "under Subsection (b)(2)".
- (7) In Section 1.35 of the bill, in added Section 264.1063(a), Family Code (House committee printing page 45, lines 19 and 20), strike "contract with an independent administrator" and substitute "contract with either an independent administrator or the department".
- (8) In Section 1.35 of the bill, in added Section 264.1063(b), Family Code (House committee printing page 46, line

- 4), between "and" and "independent", insert ", if applicable, the".
- (9) In Section 1.44 of the bill, in added Section 264.752(a), Family Code (House committee printing page 56, line 8), strike "administer" and substitute "procure".
- (10) In Section 1.44 of the bill, in added Section 264.753, Family Code (House committee printing page 56, line 20), between "department" and "shall", insert "or other authorized entity".
- (11) In Section 3.08(a)(5) of the bill (House committee printing page 136, line 13), strike "Commission".